

THE MOUNTAIN HOME PROMISE

- is available to all Mountain Home High School graduates for up to four semesters within three years of high school graduation
- will pay for any/all remaining <u>tuition</u> costs after all other grants and scholarships have been applied

IT'S EASY TO QUALIFY

To qualify for the Mountain Home Promise, you must complete these simple steps:

- 1. Graduate from Mountain Home High School.
- 2. Be accepted to Arkansas State University Mountain Home as a degree or certificateseeking student within one year of high school graduation.
 - Student must begin enrollment in any one semester (Fall or Spring) at a minimum of 6 credit hours.
 - The Mountain Home Promise is not available for summer classes.
- 3. File the FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student Aid) online at studentaid.gov.
 - After filing the FAFSA, ASUMH may require additional documents to consider the FAFSA complete.
 - The FAFSA must be completed each year that you plan to be a Promise student.
- 4. <u>Complete the YOUniversal Application online for State of Arkansas scholarships at scholarships.adhe.edu.</u> The mandated state deadline to complete this application is July 1. This application allows the student to apply for scholarships such as the:
 - Arkansas Academic Challenge Scholarship (aka the Lottery Scholarship)
 - Arkansas Future Grant
- 5. <u>Visit MountainHomeEducationFoundation.org/promise and complete the short Promise</u>

 <u>Confirmation form. You will need the following information:</u>
 - Proof that you have filed the FAFSA. A screenshot of the confirmation email or a copy
 of any award letter verifying that you submitted the application will suffice.
 - Proof that you completed the YOUniversal application. A screenshot of the confirmation email or a copy of any award letter verifying that you submitted your application will suffice.

The Promise Confirmation form provides authorization that Mountain Home Education Foundation and Arkansas State University may share your educational information pertinent only to the Promise Scholarship.

For additional Financial Aid Support, visit <u>asumh.edu/finaid</u> or call 870.508.6124.

For additional information about The Mountain Home Promise, contact the Mountain Home Education Foundation at mhef@mhbombers.com or 870.425.1201.